

FOI_0392_21/22 – FOI request concerning - CAMHS Referral

Data

Please answer questions 1 to 5 for the two following time periods:

Time period A) 1st April 2019 to 31 March 2020 Time period B) 1st April 2020 to 31 March 2021

1. During this time period, please give the number of CYP referred to your CAMH for:

a) CAMH services (i.e., including treatment for symptoms of anxiety, depression, trauma symptoms)

A - 3551

B - 3965

b) CAMH Eating Disorder services

A - 99

B - 124

2. Of these, how many were emergency referrals for:

a) CAMH services

A - 259

B – 795

b) CAMH Eating Disorder services

A - 28

B - 59

3. During this time period, please give the number of CYP waiting longer than 12 weeks without contact by services for:

a) CAMH services

A - 253

B - 198 (of referrals received in time period)



b) CAMH Eating Disorder services

A - 5

B - 0

4. During this time period, please give the number of CYP whose referral was closed before treatment, and who were referred for:

a) CAMH services

A - 1078

B - 1174 (of referrals received in time period)

b) CAMH Eating Disorder services

A - 2

B - 2

5. For CYP whose referrals were closed before treatment, please provide all the reasons why this happened.

The information being requested is not centrally recorded by the Trust and would require a manual trawl of our records. As a result of this, this part of your FOI Request is being exempt under S12 of the FOI Act 2000 and therefore we are unable to provide this information.

6. Please give the number of CYP still waiting for treatment on 31 March 2020 and 31 March 2021, and who have not been contacted for:

a) CAMH services

31 March 2020 - 83

31 March 2021 – 81

b) CAMH Eating Disorder services

31 March 2020 - 0

31 March 2021 - 0